These charges are only allegations which
may be contested by the licensee in an
administrative hearing.



STATE OF NEW YORK : DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER STATEMENT
OF OF
MAJD ARNACUT, M.D. CHARGES
I

MAJD ARNAQUT, M.D., Respondent, was authorized to practice medicine in New York
State on July 15, 2009, by the issuance of license number 254063 by the New York State
Education Department.

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

A. On or about November 21, 2016, in the Circuit Court for Howard County, State of
Maryland, Respondent was found guilty, based on a jury verdict of guilty, of Assault in the
Second Degree, a misdemeanor, in violation of Maryland Ann. Code CR §3-203, and was
sentenced o six months of incarceration (suspended), one year of probation supervision with
domestic violence education, court costs of $145.00, and no adverse contact with his wife.

B. The conduct for which Respondent was convicted pursuant to Maryland Ann.
Code CR §3-203, if committed in this state, would constitute a crime under New York State law,
to wit, Assault in the Third Degree, a class A misdemeanor, in violation of New York State Penal

Law §120.00.




SPECIFICATIONS

FIRST SPECIFICATION

Respondent violated New York Education Law §6530(9)(a)(iii) {(Being convicted of
committing an act constituting a crime under the law of another jurisdiction and which, if
committed within the state, would have constituted a crime under New York state law), in that
Petitioner charges:

1. The facts in Paragraph A and B.

DATED:  June - 2017
Albany, New York MICHAEL A. HISER

Deputy Counsel

Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct






